
2

5

3

1

4
North State Aspire Academy

Meadow Lane ES

Anderson MS

Anderson Heights ES

Redding CA

\]̂5

Jo
lly

 G
ua

nt
 D

r

Kimberly Rd

G
ol

de
n 

O
ak

 D
r

Peter Pan Gulch Rd

W A
nders

on D
r

P G E Easement

River Crst Dr

Shady Ln

Cou
nt

y R
d

Green Acres Dr

Missouri Ln

Pleasant H
ills D

r

Deschutes Rd

Ann
a R

d

Riverland Dr

Over
lan

d D
r

Panorama Point Rd

Tho
mas 

Rd

A
u s

tin
 H

o y
 R

d

Valley View Rd

Eastside Rd

Whispering Water Ln

La
to

na
 R

d

Je
ff

rie
s 

A
ve

Sc
ho

ol 
St

Pleasant View Dr

Hall
s L

n

Redbank Rd

Aquado Ave

H
aw

e s
 R

d

View
 P

oin
t D

r

3r
d S

t

Ly
nd

a L
n

Reading Dr

Auto M
all D

r

Kimberly Farms Dr

Fa
irw

in
d 

D
r

Duc
k L

n

W
hite Oak Dr

Arden Way

D
rj 

Ran
ch

 R
d

B
ar

n e
y  

R
d

Hap
py

 V
all

ey
 R

d

Spring Gulch Rd

Balle
ntine D

r

Balls Ferry Rd

B St

M
ill 

St

Beacon Dr

Olinda Rd

Rive
r R

an
ch

 R
d

Cobblestone Loop

D
od

so
n 

Ln

Balls Ferry Rd

Sh
oo

t in
g 

S t
ar

 W
ay

Nut T
ree

 Ln

H
irs

ch
 C

t

Bellevue Ln

Lacolina Ter

L
lo yd L

n

Oak St

Alex
an

de
r A

ve

M
etz

 R
d

Pi
no

n 
A

ve

Hereford Way

La
sse

n 
W

ay

Sh
as

ta 
St

Thomas Ave

Sharon Ave

Hill S
t

Wrangler Ct

Ranchette Dr

Pine Dr

Copper Dr

Albe
rt 

Rd

G
en

es
 L

n

Bourbon Ln

Bea
rw

oo
d P

l

Dodson

W
eide W

ay

Bishop Ln

Hopson Rd

Rup
ert

 R
d

D
ow

ni
ng

 L
n

Je
ss

en
 L

n

Rhonda Rd

Cor
 W

ay

Brig
m

an
 St

Sands Ln

Brenda Ln

Cemetery Rd

Lupine St

Shenandoah D
r

C
an

yo
n 

R
d

Sunny LnLalley Ln

M
cmurray Dr

East St

Cherokee Dr
Riverside Pl

Lu
cil

le 
St

S B
a rney R

d

E
bb

y 
Ln

G
ain

es
 L

n

Spanish Gulch Rd

A
nde rso n D

r

So
ut

hw
oo

d 
D

r

M
illi

ce
nt

 St

Joyce Dr

Parallel Rd

Riverside Ave

A
nd

re
w

 A
ve

O
dl

e 
D

r

Cas
ua

l L
n

Ic
e L

an
d D

r

Story Ln

Tranquil Ln

Banigan Rd

Little St

Sa
m

 H
ill 

D
r

W Bailey
 Dr

Locust Rd

2n
d 

St

Childress Dr

So
ut

h 
St

Pasture Ln

G
tw

y D
r

Fe
rry

 St

Lo
op

 St

W
hite House Dr

Lady Smith Ave

Dais
y S

t

Fa
ir 

O
ak

s D
r

Dom
ain

e P
l

H
ow

ard
 S

t

E Hillside Dr

Stainless W
ay

Riverside Dr

M
arie Ln

Jac
qu

eli
ne

 St

Sh
ad

ow
 L

n

S Balls Ferry Rd

Tavelers W
ay

Brec
ke

nr
idg

e L
n

Stoney H
ill Ct

Lyndsey Ln

Calin Ln

Timber Ln

Jade Ln
R

i dge D
r

Park Pl

Cindy Cir

Lad
era

 D
r

1st St
W

 Center St
Silver St

Leroy Ln

M
artha St

Josh Dr

Sil
o C

t

Shortcake Dr

Bay
 St

N
or

th
 St

Lon
e T

ree
 R

d

Sh
ell

y L
n

L
o u

 A
n n

e 
L

n

R
edding R

ancheria R
d

La
rc

h 
St

Morga
n H

ill C
t

Daily Ct

W
ee Ln

B
ru

ce
 D

r

Nathan Dr

A St

In
du

s t
r ia

l  W
a y

Hornbeck Ln

L
ivolsi D

r

Lana Ln

A
irp

or
t R

d

Fowl Ln

W
indsor Ln

Ventura St

G
ager Ln

Pe
rro

n L
n

Ros
s R

d

Bardick Rd

Park

W
ar

no
wwod

 L
n

D
av

ey
 W

ay

Aste
r S

t

Ravenwood Ln

Tremonto Rd

Molokai Dr

H
ug

h 
Ln

Manter Dr

Roa
n C

t

Toyon St

G
olden O

aks D
r

Los
 G

ato
s D

r

Ponderosa St

Olive St

O
x Y

ok
e R

d

Gey
ser

 W
ay

Bark
woo

d D
r

Ron
a L

n

Jer
i C

t

Church St

W
ay St

Sy
cam

ore 
Ln

Rod
eo

 D
r

Cochise W
ay

Haller Ln

Cascade Elementary
2024 Districting

Orange

National Demographics Corporation, February 3, 2024

Map layers
Orange
Indian Reservation
Landmark Area
Landmark Point
Water Area
Pipeline Power Line
Railroad
River
Streets

! Schools

©2021 CALIPER



Orange
District 1

Total Pop 3,389

Deviation from ideal 75

% Deviation 2.26%

% Hisp 19.8%

% NH White 68%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 2%

Total 2,365

% Hisp 18%

% NH White 75%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 1%

Total 1,844

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 9%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 87%

% NH Black 1%

Total 1,011

% Latino est. 6%

% Spanish-Surnamed 6%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 91%

% NH Black 1%

Total 1,472

% Latino est. 7%

% Spanish-Surnamed 7%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 89%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 3,438

age0-19 27%

age20-60 48%

age60plus 25%

immigrants 14%

naturalized 15%

english 74%

spanish 25%

asian-lang 0%

other lang 1%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 11%

hs-grad 70%

bachelor 10%

graduatedegree 2%

Child in Household child-under18 35%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 52%

income 0-25k 17%

income 25-50k 27%

income 50-75k 15%

income 75-200k 38%

income 200k-plus 3%

single family 97%

multi-family 3%

rented 23%

owned 77%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black 
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 American Community Survey and 
2017-2021 Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

3,147

-167

-5.04%

10%

76%

1%

4%

2,144

12%

79%

1%

1%

1,666

9%

8%

1%

1%

88%

1%

951

7%

6%

1%

1%

90%

1%

1,439

7%

7%

1%

0%

89%

2%

3,027

21%

58%

20%

7%

45%

88%

11%

0%

1%

5%

67%

12%

3%

28%

60%

24%

15%

22%

35%

4%

90%

10%

32%

68%

3

3,313

-1

-0.03%

15%

73%

1%

2%

2,584

7%

86%

1%

1%

1,895

10%

9%

1%

1%

86%

0%

1,067

7%

7%

1%

1%

89%

0%

1,459

8%

8%

1%

1%

88%

0%

3,689

29%

40%

31%

3%

56%

95%

3%

0%

1%

1%

68%

12%

5%

29%

50%

29%

21%

19%

27%

4%

62%

38%

54%

46%

4

3,289

-25

-0.75%

12%

74%

2%

2%

2,693

7%

88%

0%

0%

1,856

9%

8%

1%

1%

87%

0%

1,041

6%

5%

1%

1%

90%

0%

1,443

6%

6%

0%

1%

90%

0%

4,178

26%

43%

31%

3%

77%

96%

1%

1%

2%

1%

78%

10%

3%

35%

47%

21%

16%

17%

39%

7%

87%

13%

34%

66%

5

3,433

119

3.59%

17%

66%

2%

5%

2,293

16%

72%

0%

5%

1,646

9%

8%

1%

1%

89%

1%

859

6%

5%

1%

1%

91%

0%

1,156

9%

8%

1%

1%

89%

0%

2,723

20%

51%

29%

7%

76%

93%

5%

3%

0%

3%

80%

5%

1%

19%

43%

41%

31%

8%

20%

0%

59%

41%

56%

44%

Total

16,571

286

8.63%

15%

71%

1%

3%

12,079

12%

80%

1%

2%

8,907

10%

9%

1%

1%

87%

1%

4,929

6%

6%

1%

1%

90%

1%

6,969

7%

7%

1%

1%

89%

1%

17,055

25%

47%

28%

7%

42%

90%

9%

1%

1%

4%

73%

10%

3%

29%

50%

26%

22%

16%

31%

4%

78%

22%

40%

60%

02/03/2024 17:00 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats




