

		Orange					
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	3,389	3,147	3,313	3,289	3,433	16,571
	Deviation from ideal	75	-167	-1	-25	119	286
	% Deviation	2.26%	-5.04%	-0.03%	-0.75%	3.59%	8.63%
Total Pop	% Hisp	19.8%	10%	15%	12%	17%	15%
	% NH White	68%	76%	73%	74%	66%	71%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%
	% Asian-American	2%	4%	2%	2%	5%	3%
	Total	2,365	2,144	2,584	2,693	2,293	12,079
	% Hisp	18%	12%	7%	7%	16%	12%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	75%	79%	86%	88%	72%	80%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	1%	1%	1%	0%	5%	2%
Voter Registration	Total	1,844	1,666	1,895	1,856	1,646	8,907
	% Latino est.	10%	9%	10%	9%	9%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	9%	8%	9%	8%	8%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
(Nov 2022)	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	87%	88%	86%	87%	89%	87%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%
_	Total	1,011		_	_		
			951	1,067	1,041	859	4,929
	% Latino est.	6%	7%	7%	6%	6%	6%
Voter Turnout	% Spanish-Surnamed	6%	6%	7%	5%	5%	6%
(Nov 2022)	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	91%	90%	89%	90%	91%	90%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	1,472	1,439	1,459	1,443	1,156	6,969
	% Latino est.	7%	7%	8%	6%	9%	7%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	7%	7%	8%	6%	8%	7%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	89%	89%	88%	90%	89%	89%
	% NH Black est.	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	1%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	3,438	3,027	3,689	4,178	2,723	17,055
			21%	29%	26%	20%	250/
	age0-19	27%	2170	2070	20%	2070	25%
Age	age0-19 age20-60	48%	58%	40%	43%	51%	47%
Age	-			_			
	age20-60	48%	58%	40%	43%	51%	47%
Age Immigration	age20-60 age60plus	48% 25%	58% 20%	40% 31%	43% 31%	51% 29%	47% 28%
	age20-60 age60plus immigrants	48% 25% 14%	58% 20% 7%	40% 31% 3%	43% 31% 3%	51% 29% 7%	47% 28% 7%
Immigration	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized	48% 25% 14% 15%	58% 20% 7% 45%	40% 31% 3% 56%	43% 31% 3% 77%	51% 29% 7% 76%	47% 28% 7% 42%
	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9%
Immigration	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90%
Immigration Language spoken at home	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1%
Immigration	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 4%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1% 11%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 4% 73%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1% 11% 70%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 44% 73% 10%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+)	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1% 11% 70% 10% 2%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 68% 12% 5%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 3%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 1%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1% 11% 70% 10% 2% 35%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 3% 35%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 1%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+)	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 71% 20% 35% 52%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29% 50%	43% 31% 37% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 3% 35% 47%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 1% 19% 43%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 70% 10% 25% 35% 52% 17%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29%	43% 31% 37% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 3% 35% 47% 21%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 1% 19% 43% 41%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 10% 20% 35% 52% 17% 27%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29% 50% 29% 21%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 41% 31%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 1% 11% 70% 10% 2% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29% 50% 29% 21% 19%	43% 31% 37% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 336 35% 47% 21% 16% 17%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 41% 31% 8%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 11% 70% 10% 2% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15% 38%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22% 35%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 5% 29% 51% 19% 27%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21% 16% 17% 39%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 41% 31% 8% 20%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16% 31%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 70% 10% 22% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15% 38% 3%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22% 35% 4%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 59% 29% 21% 19% 27% 4%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21% 16% 17% 39% 7%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 41% 31% 8% 20% 0%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16% 31% 4%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 70% 10% 2% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15% 38% 3% 97%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22% 35% 4% 90%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 59% 50% 29% 21% 19% 27% 4% 62%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 11% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21% 16% 17% 39% 7%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 441% 311% 8% 20% 0% 59%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16% 31% 4% 78%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 70% 10% 22% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15% 38% 3%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22% 35% 4% 90% 10%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 59% 29% 21% 19% 27% 4%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 1% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21% 16% 17% 39% 7%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 41% 31% 8% 20% 0%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16% 31% 4% 78%
Immigration Language spoken at home Language Fluency Education (among those age 25+) Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	age20-60 age60plus immigrants naturalized english spanish asian-lang other lang Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" hs-grad bachelor graduatedegree child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	48% 25% 14% 15% 74% 25% 0% 11% 70% 10% 2% 35% 52% 17% 27% 15% 38% 3% 97%	58% 20% 7% 45% 88% 11% 0% 1% 5% 67% 12% 3% 28% 60% 24% 15% 22% 35% 4% 90%	40% 31% 3% 56% 95% 3% 0% 1% 1% 68% 12% 59% 50% 29% 21% 19% 27% 4% 62%	43% 31% 3% 77% 96% 1% 1% 2% 11% 78% 10% 35% 47% 21% 16% 17% 39% 7%	51% 29% 7% 76% 93% 5% 3% 0% 3% 80% 5% 11% 19% 43% 441% 311% 8% 20% 0% 59%	47% 28% 7% 42% 90% 9% 1% 1% 4% 73% 10% 3% 29% 50% 26% 22% 16% 31% 4% 78%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2018-2022 American Community Survey and 2017-2021 Special Tabulation 5-year data.

